In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

seccons 55 99orhe NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

HORIERIRIIY

25!10/2019 #381
COMPANIES HOUSE

u— Company details
Company number l? ,?‘TI?ITI—ISI—B

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Bobble Products Ltd

bold black capitals.

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Jeffrey Mark
Surmname Brenner
E_ Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber| Concorde House
Street | Grenville Place
Post town | Mill Hill
County/Region l London
Postcode N WF 3 EW
Country
u_ Liquidator's name @
@ Other liguidator
Full forename(s) l Use this section to tell us about
Surname , another liquidator.
E_ Liquidator's address @

ildi © Other liquidator
Building name/number | Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town ‘

County/Region i
Postcode ,f’_ r ,_— ,_ ,_ ,_
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

Mo Mo Piolfe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Sugiature Tﬂ J f]

Signature date

2l lo Pplomle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

cneaname - Jeffrey Mark Brenner

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

companyrame 3 & & Associates Limited

Address

Concorde House

|
| Grenville Place
|

Post tawn

Mill Hill

(Counm‘Regron LOndon

e Indwlz [ Talslal

‘ Country

!DX

Telephone

020 8906 7730

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
informaticn held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Bobble Products Ltd

on the 10 October 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in_this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name leh ShvesAlw
Signed Q//é L—/C\ j

Dated 0 /O ' /‘%




Bobble Products Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature ’\l/\— m/]/{’!\j Date !0 ) /9’ (?




Bobble Products Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 October 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {(Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 5,820.00
5,820.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (5,820.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(5,820.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {5,820.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,820.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (5,820.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees 217,856.00
Directors Loan 20,000.00
H M Revenue & Customs - Tax 11,738.00
HM Revenue & Customs PAYE 36,342.00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,818.00
Sam Rogoff & Co Ltd 3,380.00
292,134.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (297,954.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (297,954.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholiders 100.00
100.0C
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (298,054.00)

q

Signature

)
Luﬂ%{[_ /u/ Date /ﬁ / e 1 7



B0'S1L0Z 19N 108 Sdl

AT

o | abed

aimeubig

00°8.Z'vL Buijejol sauuy 9

000000l JHL €IND 'xassT ‘puojswiay) ‘Aaysald 19alls 8yl ‘plo4 uoldwoln Jabeiys auueop eyuewes siy FAVISH)

00°000'0L JH1 EWD 'xess3 ‘projswiay] ‘Aaysald '18ang 8y 'plod uojdwol) Jsbeiys |aeyoly wot JN 1080

00°08E'S 4dS MM 'UopuoT 193115 PUBlLOd 1B81S) 691-/9) 004 pug Py 09 3 yoboy weg 008D
771 863N 'auk] uodn apseoman ‘uojuagbuc

008EL'LL 'MIIA WEd UojuSg ‘9SNCH YLOMMEBAN ‘20ZE dg wooy ‘pun Bupuey swieip Xe] - SWolsny 3 snuardy W H 0010
35St ZINd

o0'Zre'ot ‘BuiyHopA ‘peoy uojbullleg ‘asnoH obpug uoibulung 'aaiaag ADUSA|OSU| g JUSWSIoNLT] JAYd - SWosn) 5 snuarsy W H ZOHD

00'BLE'Z avl 27 ‘loodian ‘19eag sawer ‘ashoH uelbay ‘Jun Adusajosul |eucnen 1WA - SWOIsNg % anuanay W H Q0HD

3 SS3IPPY aweN Ray|

s10}1paln Auedwon - g
P11 S10Npoid |jqqgog
pajiwi S9)e120SSyY D%g



£ 0z afiedq

3
\/ 5 . w_:umcm_m
L

60 5L0Z 12A DS Sdl

Buierol samwa z

00'929'€2T 00°958°212 00°028'S

008€8'LLL 00 826°801 000l6'e IHL €D 'xess3 ‘piojswiayg ‘Aayseld ‘19aug eyl 'plo4 uoldwold 1oBeiug |eeYOIN WO 1N 001
008¢8'LLL 00 826301 000L6'C JHI €ND 'xess3 ‘piojswiay ) 'Aaysaid 19ang ayl ‘plo4 uojdwold loBelyg suueor eyjuewesg 00SY
3 |2101 3 295U 3 Joid SS21ppyY aleN hoy

si0)oal1g @ seakojdw3 - sioypalsy Auedwos - Lg
P31 s1onpoid sjqqog
pajwi sejeIo0ssy O8g



0102 13/ 10S Sdl

1 jo | abed

J.va) : e mwsum:m_m
{ @3, |

001 Buj|ejo) seuz AlelspiQg z
Il
00 0§ 0ot 0s 000§ Aeupio CWD X8ss] 'piojswisyn 'Aeyse|d 1eeng eyl ‘plod ucidwoin Jabeiys suueor eyjuewes sipy LOSH
3HI
00 05 0oL 05 00 0s AeuipiQ CIND X3$$3 ‘plojswpy) ‘Aausald 19ang aul ‘pIo4 uoydwod)) 18BBIYS [PBYDIAL WO JIN 00SH
dnpayges aJeysasad saleysg anep
Jwy jeyel dnpojes 3O ON jeuiwoN  adA] S$SaIppVY JWEN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - o
P17 s1onpoud 9jqqog
pajiwi saje1s0ssy 989



